DRILLING REPORY NO._L

Aoty
h_"“"”ﬂ“'wlﬁ“#n“b”“b*’q
;

g Mid-Continent Petroleum Corporation Dec, 11 ig 36
- * B e
Scouting Department
Cosden Building‘ Box 381
Tulsa, Oklahoma STATE OF  Kansas

BLOGK Wiesner
LOGATION OF WBLL: sSEp. 18 THE 14 S RGE. 19 W

Ir g

ELEVATION__2181°

DRILLING COMTRACTOR__R. R. Grandin

QOURTY OF
NAME OF LESSOR 4. 4. Wiegner Elis .
Hapg opF %Smﬁlimghypil Co. of Pa, CASTING REDGRD
Murphy €il Co. of Pa., M. R. Branm
NAME oF ﬂEﬁEﬁTQR: B, B, Blair‘ \ lﬁ%" set 798¢
LO0G CF ®ELIL
blue shale 720 u7s
ella -
geiloi clay 13 %2 llgnt clay 775 780
blue gumho 55 75 white ghale 780 795
vlue slate 75 175 Li0° 796 805
shale dark 175  gi15 Vhlte slate 805 810
blue shale 215 spg blue shale 810 820
Light show gas 2651 white shale 820 8350
. —shale light — — 270_ 455 Diue shals 830 852
shell 455 460 DPyrites 832~ 836
soft light shale 460 500 W?ite Shaie gﬁg ggg
shale pink & red 500  5%5 +ight shale 845 859
shale light 535 540 8TEY shale B 5
red rock 540 555 red rock 880 85
blue shale 555 50 Sand 885 8%0
red shale 560 565 red sand 890 820
red rock 865 590 rod bed ggg ggg
light shale 500 5gg sand
red hed 508 598 red rock 935 840
shell 598 800 blue shalse 930 955
red rock 600 830 ﬂagﬁ . ggg lggg
sand~-wa ter 630 g45 Te¢ san
ﬁgﬁtﬂs’iﬁie ggg ggg To December 8, 1936
sand-water HFW 660 670
sand 870 708"

blue slate 708 720 BY




DRILLING REPORT

po Mid-Continent Pet. Corp dJenuary 25 19 o7
Scouting Dept. Box 381
Tulsa, Oklahoma STATE OF Kansas
BLOCK Welsner
LOGATION OF WELL: ©EC. 12 gup, 14 S pap 18 W
Iz vaTron_ 2181%
DRILLING CONTRACTOR__ Re R. Gremdin GOUNTY OF
4s &. Welsner Ellis -

HAME COF LESSOR

Nalg OF LESSEB

Murphy 011 Co. of Pa.

CABING BECORD

HAME OF OPERATOR

Murphy 0il Co., ¥. R. Brann

125" set 1448

Bty

LOB OF WELL

{Continuation)

red sand 1015 1100
red rock 1100 1188
blue shale 1185 1140
red rook 1140 1208
iron pyrites 1203 1208
red rock 1205 1308
red shale 1308 1340
red rock 1340 1440
enhydrite 1440 14980
red rack 1480 1625
blue shale is25 1leSo
red rock 1880 1715
bloe shale————— 1718 1780
red rock 1720 1%40
grey shale 1740 19560
red rogk 1760 1780
blue shele 1760 1830
broken lime 1830 1850
red rock broken 1880 1860
salt 1860 1940
grey shale 1940 1980
salt 1950 2020
grey shsle 2020 2085
salt 2085 2050
lime shale 2050 2058
blue shale 2056 2070

salt 2070 2088
grey shale 2095 2105
lime 2108 28110
grey shale 2110 g1z0
1% shale & shells 2120 2140
white lime 2140 2145

Ineluding Jan. 28, 1837




DRILLING REPORT

0 Mid-Continent Petroleum Co., Feb. 19, 19 97

Scoutingr Dept. Box 381

Tulsa, Oklahoma STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Wel sner

LOCATION OF WELL: SHG. 1% qwp, 345  pgg, 19 F
ELEVATION 21817

e AP e e, EREp——— e e

DRILLING CORTRAGTOR ,?5- R. Grandin COUNTY OF

EsME OF IzgSoR £+ A» Welsmer Bllis

NAME OF L®SSEg  Murphy 0il Co. of Pa. CASING RECORD
HAMT OF OpeERavor Murphy Oid Co., M. R. Brann _ 10" set 2690°

an L 3

Lo0g OF ®WELL

{Continuastion)

lime 2825 2555
red rock 2EBS 25740
line 2570 2600
Iight shale 2860 £628
gand 2625 B&30
sandy lime 2630 2645
red rock 2645 2887
vhite Time ————— BGBY 2670 — — —_— ——— ]
lime sof% 2870 8875
lime-herd grey 26%5 2698
shele blus 2688 2700
white lime hard 28968 2712
shale 2718 2715
red rTock 8715 avas
gritty lime 2725 2740
lime 2740 2958
sandy shale 2755 2760
brown shale 2760 8765
brown broken lime 2765 2810

lime solid 2810 2825 Inecluding Februery 185, 1887




——

L

DRILLING REPORT

70 Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp., Mar. 12 19 37

Cosden Bldg.,

BLOCK

Tulsa, Oklehoma STATE OF Kansas

Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 Twp. 14 S pem, 19 W

BELEVATION

2181t

DRILLING CONTRACTOR_R. R. Grandin COUNTY QF Hllis

NAME OFLLESSOR Nuxphy 4.

4. Weisner CASING RECBERD

NAME OF OPERATOR

NAME OF IESSEE Murphy O0il Co. of Pa.

83" set 5185¢

~

Murphy 0il1 Co., M. R. Brann, B. B. Blair

(Continuation)

blue
lime
blue
lime
grey
lime
blue

light shale

shale
lime
blue
grey
lime
light
shela
lime
blue
grey
l1ime
grey
lime
blue
grey

shale
shgle
shale
shale
blue
shale
shale
hard

blue
grey

shale
shale

shale

shale
shale

shell

grey

sandy shell

lime
lime

shale

shale blue

lime

& shells

shale

& shells

2825
2885
2838
2845
2850
2868
2877
28835
2890
2900
2915
2925
2950
2953
2000
3010
3025
3060
3080
3085
3090
3100
3125
3165
3167
3170
5175
3181
5230
3235

LOG OF WELTL

2835
2838
2845
2850
2868
2877
2885
2890
2900
2915
2925
2950
2953

— 3000

2010
3025
3060
3080
3085
3090
3100
3125
3165
3167
3170
3178
3181

3230
3239

%260 Including March 9, 1937




DRILLING REPORT

TO__Mid-Continent Pet. Corp., Feb. 6, 19 87

Scouting Dept. Box 381

Tulsa, Oklahoma STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 7Twp. 14 S ggm, 19V

ELEVATTON  ~2181°

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin

B e COUNTY QF
NAME OF IESSOR A, A. Weisner Ellis
NAME OF 1EssgE  Murphy 0il Co. of Pa., CASING RECORD
NAME OF OFERATOR Murphy 0il Co., M. R. Bramn 10" set at 24267

g B. B. Blair

L 0OG OF WE L L

(Continuation) -
lime 2145 2150
grey shale 2130 2155
lime 2155 2160
grey shale 2160 2170
red rock 2170 2200
broken lime 2200 2230
sandy lime 2230 2235
brown shale 2235 2270 "
lime 2270 2275
grey shale 2275 2285
brown shale 2285 2305
broKen Iime —~ - T2300 2315 . - — e e e
lime 2315 2335
brown shale 2335 2345
lime 2345 2355
shale light 2355 2405
red & white .
broken lime 2405 2420
red rock 2420 2443 {
broken lime 2443 2465
light shale 2465 2470
brown shale 2470 2473
lime hard 2473 2500
grey shale 2500 2505
red Tock 2505 2520

lime white 2520 2525 Including Feb. 3




DREITELIRG HPORT

wy Mid-Continent Pet. Cos, Apral 21 19 o
Scouting Dept: Box 381 S5TaTE OF Aensun
Tulsa, Oklahome CUUHTY oF tﬁ e
BLOGK____ oLener (
LOGATION 0F ¥ELL: SBG._—0_gwp.o00 _ mem, o0
8161
BLEVATION

DRILLING CHATRIGWOR
HsMR OF LEBSOR &» 4. Welsner
AR OF 1EESER %ﬂmy 011 Oo. of ¥a.

L&&“ B, Grandin

SA818S RECOBEH

=

Le¢ 6% WELL

lime BE6G 2278
sandy lime L7 periaag
lims S£95 B5440
blun shale 544l S
sunle light 84485 2460
1imeo 2460 2498
rod rook 5478 5480
1ine 2480 #4890
light ghale 5480 BEOD

iime SB00




