

DRILLING REPORT NO. 1

TO Mid-Continent Petroleum Corporation Dec. 11, 19 36

Scouting Department
Cosden Building Box 381

Tulsa, Oklahoma

STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Wiesner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 TWP. 14 S RGE. 19 W

ELEVATION 2181'

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin

COUNTY OF

NAME OF LESSOR A. A. Wiesner

Ellis

NAME OF LESSEE Murphy Oil Co. of Pa.

CASING RECORD

NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Oil Co. of Pa., M. R. Brann
B. B. Blair

15 1/2" set 798'

LOG OF WELL

Gellar	0	12	blue shale	720	775
yellow clay	12	55	light clay	775	780
blue gumbo	55	75	white shale	780	795
blue slate	75	175	lime	795	805
shale dark	175	215	white slate	805	810
blue shale	215	270	blue shale	810	820
Light show gas 255'			white shale	820	830
shale light	270	455	blue shale	830	832
shell	455	460	pyrites	832	835
soft light shale	460	500	white shale	835	845
shale pink & red	500	535	light shale	845	855
shale light	535	540	grey shale	855	880
red rock	540	555	red rock	880	885
blue shale	555	560	sand	885	890
red shale	560	565	red sand	890	920
red rock	565	590	red bed	920	930
light shale	590	596	sand	930	935
red bed	596	598	red rock	935	940
shell	598	600	blue shale	930	955
red rock	600	630	sand	955	985
sand-water	630	645	red sand	985	1015
blue shale	645	650			
light shale	650	660			
sand-water HFW	660	670			
sand	670	705			
blue slate	705	720			

To December 8, 1936

BY _____

DRILLING REPORT

TO Mid-Continent Pet. Corp January 25 19 37

Scouting Dept. Box 381

Tulsa, Oklahoma

STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 TWP. 14 S RGE. 19 W

ELEVATION 2181½

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin

COUNTY OF

NAME OF LESSOR A. A. Weisner

Ellis

NAME OF LESSEE Murphy Oil Co. of Pa.

CASING RECORD

NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Oil Co., M. R. Brann
E. B. Blair

12½" set 1448'

LOG OF WELL

(Continuation)

red sand	1015	1100	salt	2070	2095
red rock	1100	1135	grey shale	2095	2105
blue shale	1135	1140	lime	2105	2110
red rock	1140	1203	grey shale	2110	2120
iron pyrites	1203	1205	lt shale & shells	2120	2140
red rock	1205	1305	white lime	2140	2145
red shale	1305	1340			
red rock	1340	1440			
anhydrite	1440	1490			
red rock	1490	1625			
blue shale	1625	1650			
red rock	1650	1715			
blue shale	1715	1720			
red rock	1720	1740			
grey shale	1740	1750			
red rock	1750	1760			
blue shale	1760	1830			
broken lime	1830	1850			
red rock broken	1850	1860			
salt	1860	1940			
grey shale	1940	1950			
salt	1950	2020			
grey shale	2020	2035			
salt	2035	2050			
lime shale	2050	2056			
blue shale	2056	2070			

Including Jan. 22, 1937

DRILLING REPORT

TO Mid-Continent Petroleum Co., Feb. 19, 19 37
Scouting Dept. Box 381
Tulsa, Oklahoma STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 TWP. 14S RGE. 19 W

ELEVATION 2181'

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin COUNTY OF

NAME OF LESSOR A. A. Weisner Ellis

NAME OF LESSEE Murphy Oil Co. of Pa.

CASING RECORD

NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Oil Co., M. R. Erann
B. E. Bialk

10" set 2690'

LOG OF WELL

(Continuation)

lime	2525	2555
red rock	2555	2570
lime	2570	2600
light shale	2600	2625
sand	2625	2630
sandy lime	2630	2645
red rock	2645	2667
white lime	2667	2670
lime soft	2670	2675
lime hard grey	2675	2698
shale blue	2698	2700
white lime hard	2700	2712
shale	2712	2715
red rock	2715	2725
gritty lime	2725	2740
lime	2740	2755
sandy shale	2755	2760
brown shale	2760	2765
brown broken lime	2765	2810
lime solid	2810	2825

Including February 15, 1937

DRILLING REPORT

TO Mid-Continent Petroleum Corp., Mar. 12 19 37

Cosden Bldg.,

Tulsa, Oklahoma

STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 TWP. 14 S RGE. 19 W

ELEVATION 2181'

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin COUNTY OF Ellis

NAME OF LESSOR Murphy A. A. Weisner

CASING RECORD

NAME OF LESSEE Murphy Oil Co. of Pa.

8 1/4" set 3185'

NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Oil Co., M. R. Brann, B. B. Blair

LOG OF WELL

(Continuation)

blue shale	2825	2835
lime	2835	2838
blue shale	2838	2845
lime	2845	2850
grey shale	2850	2868
lime	2868	2877
blue shale	2877	2885
light shale	2885	2890
shale blue	2890	2900
lime	2900	2915
blue shale	2915	2925
grey shale & shells	2925	2950
lime hard	2950	2953
light blue shale	2953	3000
shale grey	3000	3010
lime	3010	3025
blue shale	3025	3060
grey shale & shells	3060	3080
lime	3080	3085
grey shale	3085	3090
lime	3090	3100
blue shale	3100	3125
grey shale	3125	3165
shell	3165	3167
grey shale	3167	3170
sandy shell	3170	3175
lime	3175	3181
lime	3181	3230
shale blue	3230	3235
lime	3235	3260

Including March 9, 1937

DRILLING REPORT

TO Mid-Continent Pet. Corp., Feb. 6, 19 37

Scouting Dept. Box 381

Tulsa, Oklahoma

STATE OF Kansas

BLOCK Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 TWP. 14 S RGE. 19 W

ELEVATION 2181'

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin

COUNTY OF _____

NAME OF LESSOR A. A. Weisner

Ellis

NAME OF LESSEE Murphy Oil Co. of Pa.,

CASING RECORD

NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Oil Co., M. R. Brann

10" set at 2426'

B. B. Blair
LOG OF WELL

(Continuation)

lime	2145	2150
grey shale	2150	2155
lime	2155	2160
grey shale	2160	2170
red rock	2170	2200
broken lime	2200	2230
sandy lime	2230	2235
brown shale	2235	2270
lime	2270	2275
grey shale	2275	2285
brown shale	2285	2305
broken lime	2305	2315
lime	2315	2335
brown shale	2335	2345
lime	2345	2355
shale light	2355	2405
red & white		
broken lime	2405	2420
red rock	2420	2443
broken lime	2443	2465
light shale	2465	2470
brown shale	2470	2473
lime hard	2473	2500
grey shale	2500	2505
red rock	2505	2520
lime white	2520	2525

Including Feb. 3

DRILLING REPORT

TO Mid-Continent Pet. Co.,
Scouting Dept. Box 381
Tulsa, Oklahoma

April 21 19 37

STATE OF Kansas
 COUNTY OF Ellis

BLOCK Weisner

LOCATION OF WELL: SEC. 12 TWP. 14S RGE. 69W

ELEVATION 2191'

DRILLING CONTRACTOR R. R. Grandin

CASING RECORD

NAME OF LESSOR A. A. Weisner

NAME OF LESSEE Murphy Oil Co. of Pa.

NAME OF OPERATOR Murphy Oil Co., Mr E. Brann
E. E. Blair

LOG OF WELL

lime	3260	3275
sandy lime	3275	3295
lime	3295	3440
blue shale	3440	3445
shale light	3445	3460
lime	3460	3475
red rock	3475	3480
lime	3480	3490
light shale	3490	3500
lime	3500	